

STATE BANK OF INDIA STRESSED ASSETS MANAGEMENT BRANCH COIMBATORE

Authorised Officer's Details:

Name: Shri Ulaganathan Natarajan Mobile No: 8778954002/9840651168

e-mail ID: sbi.16454@sbi.co.in

Raja Plaza, First Floor No.1112, Avinashi Road COIMBATORE 641 037

Land Line No:(Office) 0422-2245452

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Movables under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to 6(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described movable property hypothecated/ charged to the Secured Creditor(s), the constructive Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank of India being the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis on 29.07.2024, for recovery of dues of Rs. 48,65,05,836/- (Rupees Forty eight crore sixty five lakhs five thousand eight hundred and thirty six Only) as on 28.06.2024 with future interest and costs due to the State Bank of India from M/s. Theos Imaging and Diagnostics LLP, represented by its Managing Partner, having its registered office at IX/181 C1, Anthinattu Building, Jayarani Public School Road, Thodupuzha, Idukki District, Kerala PIN-685 584 and its guarantors namely (1) Dr. Bobby Jose, XXVIII/54, Puthussery House, Mavadikkadavu Road, Vengalloor Post, Thodupuzha, Idukki District 685 584, (2) Manoj Kumar P.V., s/o. Viswanathan Nair, Madathil House, Arakkulam Post, Moolamattam, Idukki District 685 591, (3) Rosemary Manjooran, XXVIII/54, Puthussery House, Mavadikkadavu Road, Vengalloor Post, Thodupuzha, Idukki District 685 584, (4) Madhukumar, s/o. Viswanathan Nair, Madathil House, Arakkulam Post, Moolamattam, Idukki District 685 591, (5) Nirmala Menon, w/o. Manohar Kodakkattu, G4, AMBAS Residency, Cheruvally Lane, Chandrathil Road, Edappally Post, 682 024, (6) Manohar Kodakkattu, s/o. Radhamma, G4, AMBAS Residency, Cheruvally Lane, Chandrathil Road, Edappally Post, 682 024, (7) Manjukumari, w/o. Manojkumar P.V., Madathil House, Arakkulam Post, Moolamattam, Idukki District 685 591, (8) Jiji Clement, Sevorious House, Jai Rani Nagar, Vengalloor Post, Thodupuzha, Idukki District 685 591, (9) Ravidran Nair, s/o. Kesavan Nair, Prem Nivas, Vengalloor Post, Thodupuzha, Idukki District 685 584, (10) Dr. Tomy Mathew, Chamakkalayil House, Kanakkari Post, Kottayam District 686 632, (11) Dr. Sonu Manual, s/o. Mani P.J., Panthalanikkal House, Thekkemala, Paloorkkavu Post, Peruvanthanam, Mundakkayam 685 532, (12) Rosamma Mani, w/o. Mani P.J., Panthalanikkal House, Thekkemala, Paloorkkavu Post, Peruvanthanam, Mundakkayam 685 532 and (13) Viswanathan Nair, s/o. Madhavan Nair, Madathil House, Arakkulam Post, Moolamattam, Idukki District 685 591 (14) Shri. Cherian Manjooran S/o Late Kuruvila Manjooran POA holder for Dr. Bobby Jose and Smt. Rose Mary Bobby Manjooran House, 2nd Street, 173, Church Nagar, Angamaly, P.O., Ernakulam District, Pin- 683572 (15) Dr. Bobby Jose, Specialist Neurosurgery Al Zahra Hospital, Sharjah Al Zahra street, Sharjah, GCC, United Arab Emirates. (16) Dr. Bobby Jose HOD & Specialist, Neurosurgery and clinical Administrator NMC Royal Hospital Sharjah Al Zahra street, Near Clock Tower- Sharjah, PO Box: 3499 United Arab Emirates.

MOVABLE ID NO:SBINTHEOSMEDEQUI

Sale of medical equipment's for Rs 7,65,00,000/- (Reserve Price- Rupees Seven Crores sixty five lakhs only). Dismantling and the transportation of the medical equipment's has to be borne by the successful bidder.



DETAILS OF MOVABLES

SI. No.	Description of Medical Equipments	Medical equipment's supplier	Year of Purchase	Address where the medical equipment's are installed, and in possession of the Bank under Sec 14 of SARFAESI Act
1	Siemens Acuson S2000 Ultra Sound System	M/s Siemens health Care P Ltd	2017	M/s. Chazhikattu Hospital P Ltd, IX/139A, River View Road, Thodupuzha, Kerala – 685584
2	Siemens Acuson NX3 Elite Ultra Sound System	M/s Siemens health Care P Ltd	2017	M/s. Chazhikattu Hospital P Ltd, IX/139A, River View Road, Thodupuzha, Kerala – 685584
3	Siemens Mammomat Select	M/s Siemens health Care P Ltd	2017	M/s. Chazhikattu Hospital P Ltd, IX/139A, River View Road, Thodupuzha, Kerala – 685584
4	Siemens Surhatom Definition AS, CT Scanner	Mrs siemeris health Care P Lid	2017	M/s. Chazhikattu Hospital P Ltd, IX/139A, River View Road, Thodupuzha, Kerala – 685584
5	Siemens Somatom Definition AS, CT Scanner, Accessories	M/s Siemens health Care P Ltd	2017	M/s. Chazhikattu Hospital P Ltd, IX/139A, River View Road, Thodupuzha, Kerala – 685584
6	Siemens Magnetom Skyra MRI	M/s Siemens health Care P Ltd	2017	M/s. Chazhikattu Hospital P Ltd, IX/139A, River View Road, Thodupuzha, Kerala – 685584
7	Siemens Magnetom Skyra MKI - Accessories	M/s siemens fical Cate H Ltd	2017	M/s. Chazhikattu Hospital P Ltd, IX/139A, River View Road, Thodupuzha, Kerala – 685584.
8	Siemens Acuson X700 Ultrasound System	M/s Siemens health Care P Ltd	2017	M/s. Chazhikattu Hospital P Ltd, IX/139A, River View Road, Thodupuzha, Kerala – 685584
9	Siemens Angiography System - Artis Q Biplane System (Cathlab)	M/s Siemens health Care P Ltd	2017	M/s. Chazhikattu Hospital P Ltd, IX/139A, River View Road, Thodupuzha, Kerala – 685584
10	Siemens Angioplasty System-Artis Q Biplane System, Accessoriés (Cathlab accessories)	M/s Siemens hsalth Care เ-ในป่า	2017	M/s. Chazhikattu Hospital P Ltd, IX/139A, River View Road, Thodupuzha, Kerala – 685584
11	Medical Chest Vibrator, 2 nos.	Axix Health Care	2017	M/s. Chazhikattu Hospital P Ltd, IX/139A, River View Road, Thodupuzha, Kerala – 685584

SAMB, Colmbatore Page 2 of 4

12	Medical Equipment trolley	Axix Health Care	2017	M/s. Chazhikattu Hospital P Ltd, IX/139A, River View Road, Thodupuzha, Kerala – 685584
13	Desktop computers (3 sets) part of CT, MRI & Ultrasound	Axix Health Care	2017	M/s. Chazhikattu I-lospital P Ltd, IX/139A, River View Road, Thodupuzha, Kerala – 685584
14	Natus Viking Quest 4 Channel EMG/NCV/EP Kit	Axix Health Care	2017	Physical possession with Bank located at First Floor in Sy No 161/1 Thodupuzha Village, Thodupuzha Taluk, Idukki district, Near to Sree Krishna Swami Temple Thodupuzha
15	Natus Sleep Brain Monitor with complete accessories	Axix Health Care	2017	Physical possession with Bank located at First Floor in Sy No 161/1 Thodupuzha Village, Thodupuzha Taluk, Idukki district, Near to Sree Krishna Swami Temple Thodupuzha
16	Natus Video EEG V 32 ICU	Axix Health Care	2017	Physical possession with Bank located at First Floor in Sy No 161/1 Thodupuzha Village, Thodupuzha Taluk, Idukki district, Near to Sree Krishna Swami Temple Thodupuzha
17	EVID 70 EEG Camera	Axix Health Care	2017	Physical possession with Bank located at First Floor in Sy No 161/1 Thodupuzha Village, Thodupuzha Taluk, Idukki district, Near to Sree Krishna Swami Temple Thodupuzha

DETAILS OF E-AUCTION SALE:

S.NO	Reserve Price	Earnest Money to be deposited	Bid Multiplier	Date and Time of E-Auction
1	Rs. 7,65,00,000/- Dismantling and the transportation of the medical equipment's has to be borne by the successful bidder.	Rs. 76,50,000/-	1,00,000/-	29.07.2024 & 11:00 AM to 4:00 PM

INSPECTION OF PROPERTIES | From 24.07.2024 between 11:00 am and 4:00 pm

Interested bidder may deposit Pre-Bid EMD with MSTC before the close of e-Auction. Credit of Pre-bid EMD shall be given to the bidder only after receipt of payment in MSTC's Bank account and updation of such information in the e-auction website. This may take some time as per banking process and hence bidders, in their own interest, are advised to submit the pre-bid EMD amount well in advance to avoid any last minute problem.

Encumbrance known to bank , if any :- Nil

The auction will be conducted online only, through the web portal https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp. The bidder registration should be completed by bidder well in advance, before e-auction date as the process takes minimum of 2 to 3 working days.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-auction sale, steps to be followed by bidder for registration with e-auction portal and E-Auction tender documents containing online a-auction bid form, Declaration etc, please refer to the link provided in https://bank.sbi

Date: 28.06.2024 Place: Coimbalore

Assistant General Manager & Authorised Officer

